

## HUNTER'S GLEN JUNIOR PUBLIC SCHOOL

16 Haileybury Drive, Scarborough, ON M1K 4X5
Principal: A. Petrucci Vice Principal: C. McClure

Telephone: (416) 396-6340 Fax: (416) 396-3399



You have chosen to take part in the Hunter's Glen iRead program, borrowing an iPad mini for home use to assist your child in literacy.

The iPad mini is the property of Hunter's Glen Jr. P.S. and the T.D.S.B., and as such falls under the rules and regulations regarding usage and Internet access of the T.D.S.B.

The Toronto District School Board (TDSB) is committed to providing students with access to the Internet through the Board's computer network and resources. The Internet is a rich source of information and opportunities to enhance student learning. However, increased access to the Internet raises issues that must be addressed and understood.

The TDSB has addressed these issues through a "Code of On-Line Conduct" which applies to students, staff, and all other users of electronic resources accessed through the facilities of the TDSB including the Internet. The Code of Conduct includes sections covering Personal Safety Rules, Unacceptable Sites and Materials, Use Guidelines, Prohibited Uses and Activities, On-Line Publishing, and Liability. Of particular importance to the iRead program are the sections on Unacceptable Sites and Materials, and Prohibited Uses and Activities as it relates to unauthorized downloading of applications.

The Code of On-Line Conduct is available at <a href="http://www.tdsb.on.ca/communications/code\_of\_online\_conduct/occ.html">http://www.tdsb.on.ca/communications/code\_of\_online\_conduct/occ.html</a> and is also attached to this document. The Board expects that users will be responsible in their use of the Internet through the facilities and resources provided by the Board.

In order to take part in Hunter's Glen iRead program, it is required that the section below is signed, acknowledging the appropriate use of the iPad mini being borrowed.

Yours truly,	
A Petrucci	
Principal	
Hunter's Glen Jr. P.S.	
DECLARATION:	
I understand the rules for using the iPad mini as detailed in the "Code of On-Line	Conduct" and I agree to follow

them. I agree to support the policies of the Toronto District School Board regarding the use of on-line resources.

Grade: \_\_\_\_\_

Name:	Signature:

Child/student: